RNS Number : 4474A
Chariot Limited
14 August 2024

THIS A N N O UN C EMEN T A N D THE IN FO RMATIO N  CO N TA IN ED HEREIN , A RE RESTRIC TED A N D N OT FO R REL EA SE, P UBL IC ATIO N
O R DISTRIBUTIO N , IN  W HO L E O R IN  PA RT, DIREC TLY  O R IN DIREC TLY, IN  O R IN TO  THE UN ITED
STATES, C A N A DA, JA PA N , RUSSIA, AUSTRA L IA, THE REP UBL IC  O F SO UTH A F RIC A, O R A N Y  OTHER JURISDIC TIO N  W HERE TO  DO
SO  WO UL D CO N STITUTE A  V IO L ATIO N  O F THE REL EVA N T L AWS O R REGUL ATIO N S O F THAT JURISDIC TIO N . P L EA SE SEE THE
IMPORTANT NOTICES AT THE END OF THIS ANNOUNCEMENT.

Chariot Limited
("Chariot", the "Company" or the "Group")

14 August 2024

Director Dealings

Chariot (AI M: C H AR), the African focused trans i$onal  energy company, announces  the issuance of new O rdinary Shares
pursuant to the Fundrais ing announced on 19 July 2024 to the fol lowing Directors :

Name N umber of

O rdinary Shares
prior to the
Fundraising

% of Issued
Share Capital
prior to the
Fundraising

N umber of
O rdinary Shares
following the
Fundraising

% of Issued
Share Capital
following the
Fundraising

George Canjar 2,729,881 0.25% 3,325,260 0.28%
Adonis  Pouroul is 88,227,396 8.21% 95,967,334 8.13%
Jul ian Maurice-Wi l l iams 563,953 0.05% 717,799 0.06%
Duncan Wal lace 663,591 0.06% 817,437 0.07%
Andrew Hockey 314,019 0.03% 390,942 0.03%

Capital ised terms in this  announcement shal l  have the same meaning as  in the announcement made by the Company on 19
July 2024 unless  the context requires  otherwise.

Enquiries:

Chariot Limited
Adonis  Pouroul is , CEO
Jul ian Maurice-Wi l l iams, CFO

+44 (0)20 7318 0450

Cavendish Capital Markets Limited (Nomad and Joint Bookrunner)
Derrick Lee, Adam Rae (Corporate Finance)
Lei f Powis  (ECM)

Stifel Nicolaus Europe Limited (Joint Bookrunner)
Cal lum Stewart, Ashton Clanfield, Jason Grossman

+44 (0)20 7397 8900

+44 (0) 20 7710 7760

Celicourt Communications (Financial  PR)
Mark Antelme, Jimmy Lea

+44 (0)20 7770 6424

NOTES FOR EDITORS:

About Chariot
Chariot i s  an Africa focused trans i$onal  energy group with three bus iness  streams: Trans i$onal  Gas, Trans i$onal  Power
and Green Hydrogen.

Chariot Trans i$onal  Gas  is  focused on high value, low risk gas  development projects  in Morocco, a  fast-growing
emerging economy, with a  clear route to early monetisation, del ivery of free cash flow and materia l  exploration ups ide.

Chariot Trans i$onal  Power is  focused on providing compe$$ve, sustainable and rel iable energy and water solu$ons
across  the continent through bui lding, generating and trading renewable power.